Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 10-1-24

Offense

Offense

Report

(ch)
Result

199-85954-2024

199-85959-2024

199-85963-2024

199-85969-2024

199-85986-2024

219-85924-2024

219-85937-2024

219-85938-2024

219-85953-2024

219-85958-2024

219-85962-2024

219-85968-2024

219-85973-2024

219-85985-2024

Brown, Rogers Edward, Jr.

Fernandes, David Lee

Hanson, Gabriel

Lynn, Covvi Caan

Tutton, Demarcus D

Smoot, Kevin W

Johnson, Lamar Lee
Johnson, Lamar Lee
Blankenship, Brannon Cole

Douglas, Dalton Joseph

Hamid, Syed Hamza

Khaled, Badruddin
Mohammed

Morales, Javier Esteban

Todd, Joshua Carl

BURGLARY OF HABITATION

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO Third Degree
# ITEMS 5<10

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree

SEX ABUSE OF CHILD
CONTINUOUS:VICTIM UNDER 14 RE-
INDICTED FROM CAUSE # 219-83514-
2023

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

First Degree

Third Degree
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV State Jail
CONVICTION
SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail

ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR SEXUAL Second Degree

CONDUCT

UNL CARRY WEAPON W/ FELONY
CONV F24125986-1

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE A429-
05172024-03

State Jail

Second Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Plano

Plano

Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's Office
Allen

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Plano

Plano

Department of

Public Safety
Plano

Plano

Wylie

Dallas

Allen

24-177394A2

24-168615

24-133912B1

24193944

2024-04596B

21029825

24-130157A2

24-130157A3

2024-
288841B
24-105923

24-159180

23024461

125986-2024

2024-01846

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 10-1-24

296-85925-2024 Chavarria, Nathan Herminio ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Plano 24-107502A3 True Bill of
Indictment

296-85935-2024 Anderson, Barry Lynn UNAUTH POSS CATALYTIC State Jail Plano 24-096409B1 True Bill of
CONVERTER Indictment

296-85936-2024 Coleman, River Eugene UNAUTH POSS CATALYTIC State Jail Plano 24-096409A1 True Bill of
Curtis CONVERTER Indictment

296-85952-2024 Billings, Shacacia Zashanta INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE Third Degree  Princeton 24146065 True Bill of
W/INT BODILY INJ 429-09122024-34 Indictment

296-85957-2024 Difiore, Ronald James THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV State Jail Plano 24-154592 True Bill of
CONV 2024-P-745 Indictment

296-85961-2024 Guevarra, Michael AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 24-107569 True Bill of
Indictment

296-85967-2024 Keeton, Nina Lasha AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 24-103875 True Bill of
Indictment

296-85972-2024 McClelland, Jarred Stokes ~ SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-158323 True Bill of
Indictment

296-85977-2024 Rettig, Tambrisha Auvielle HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT  Third Degree  Plano 24-109165 True Bill of
Indictment

296-85984-2024  Shields, Joe Ryan SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR Second Degree Collin County 22161306 True Bill of
PERSON UNDER 18YOA Sheriff's Office Indictment

366-85926-2024 Banos-Cardoza, Jose THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV State Jail Plano 24-190597 True Bill of
Roberto CONV Indictment

366-85932-2024 Gonzalez, Adam Lee ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Celina 24173287D True Bill of
Indictment

366-85933-2024 Gonzalez, Adam Lee CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST Third Degree  Celina 24173287C True Bill of
THE FAMILY Indictment

366-85934-2024 Gonzalez, Adam Lee OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree  Celina 24173287B True Bill of
Indictment

366-85951-2024 Bayyapalli, Shankar SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-172704 True Bill of

Lakshminara Indictment



366-85956-2024

366-85966-2024

366-85971-2024

366-85976-2024

366-85983-2024

380-85950-2024

380-85955-2024

380-85960-2024

380-85965-2024

380-85970-2024

380-85975-2024

380-85982-2024

401-85916-2024

401-85917-2024

401-85918-2024

Dean, Jason Michael

Joseph, Tiyonna Jakayla

Marquez-Ortega, Amber
Nicole

Pooyanfar, Mahmood

Shade, Andrell Franklin

Bautista, Brian Gustavo

Carlson, Sarah Jeanna

Gates, Brian Michael

Johnson, Chrisha Deneice

Madala-Rajagopala-Naidu,
Gautha

Panchecano-Moreno, Jose
Fransico

Samaniego, Francisco

Crowder, Tristan Montre
Crowder, Tristan Montre

Dodson, Kylan

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 10-1-24

CONTINUQUS VIOLENCE AGAINST
THE FAMILY

INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED W/INT Third Degree
BODILY INJ

Third Degree

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV  State Jail
CONV

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail

ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR A471-
08302023-03

Third Degree

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

State Jail

Third Degree

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV State Jail
CONV CHANGE CHARGE FROM THEFT
PROP>=$750<$2500

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 2024-P- State Jail
728

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT  Third Degree

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON
429-08192024-5

Collin County
Sheriff's Office
Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

McKinney

Allen

Frisco

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's Office
Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Second Degree Wylie

24192517B

24-167075

24-108827B2

24-174530

24-158491

23-005942

2024-03977

23131948A

24-145924

24-174586

24-123022

24-091221B3

24190915-A

24190915-B

24025072A

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment



REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 10-1-24

401-85919-2024 Dodson, Kylan AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  Second Degree Wylie 24025072B True Bill of
429-08192024-6 Indictment
401-85920-2024 Dodson, Kylan AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  Second Degree Wylie 24025072C True Bill of
429-08192024-7 Indictment
401-85921-2024 Dodson, Kylan EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 429- Third Degree  Wylie 24025072E True Bill of
08152024-19 Indictment
401-85922-2024 Dodson, Kylan ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV Second Degree Wylie 24025072D True Bill of
IMMNT DANGER BI 429-08152024-18 Indictment
401-85923-2024 Dodson, Kylan COLLISION INVOLVING INJURY 429- Unassigned Wylie 24025072F True Bill of
08192024-20 Indictment
401-85927-2024 Edwards, Destinie Paulette INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE Third Degree  McKinney 24-004301 True Bill of
W/INT BODILY IN] A429-07312024- Indictment
11
401-85928-2024 Sykes, Joshua Jauccur AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  Second Degree Plano 24-194290A2 True Bill of
Indictment
401-85981-2024 Sales, Jose Antonio SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-159146 True Bill of
Indictment
401-85988-2024 Gunn, Christopher Cardell ~ ARSON INTEND DAMAGE First Degree Plano 24-054734 True Bill of
HABITAT/PLACE OF WORSHIP A380- Indictment
240313-1PFR
416-85942-2024 Taylor, Mikee Allen POSSCSPG2 < 1G State Jail Frisco 23129378 A True Bill of
Indictment
416-85943-2024 Taylor, Mikee Allen DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED State Jail Frisco 23129378 True Bill of
W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA Indictment
416-85946-2024 Meldrum, Jennifer Dawn FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT  State Jail Department of TX2024- True Bill of
CARD <5 Public Safety =~ 1140656C Indictment
416-85947-2024 Meldrum, Jennifer Dawn FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO State Jail Department of TX2024- True Bill of
# ITEMS <5 Public Safety  1140656B Indictment
416-85948-2024 Meldrum, Jennifer Dawn TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID Third Degree  Department of TX2024- True Bill of
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR Public Safety 1140656 Indictment



416-85949-2024

416-85964-2024

416-85980-2024

416-85987-2024

No Bond

No Bond

Meldrum, Jennifer Dawn

Hughes, Wesley Dietrich

Ross, Gary Len

Weaver, Justin James

Minton, Paul Scott

Ogle, Vanessa Ann

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 10-1-24

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR SEXUAL Second Degree
CONDUCT

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV State Jail
CONV

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 429- Class A
08092024-10 Misdemeanor
INTERFERENCE WITH CHILD State Jail

CUSTODY GIR

Department of TX 2024-

Public Safety

Wylie
Plano
Plano
McKinney

Fairview

1140656 D

23026205

24-156716

24-186703

24-005345

24072836

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
Transferred to
Misdemeanor

No Billed



